

CORRIGENDUM- 1

Indian Highways Management Company Ltd.

RFP for Selection of Acquirer Bank for FASTag-ANPR based Multi Lane Free Flow (MLFF) User Fee Collection at Nemili (Sriperumbudur) Fee Plaza of Walajapet – Poomalle (NH-48) Toll Road Project

Ref No. IHMCL/MLFF NEMILI/2024, Dated: 20.01.2025

Date:03.02.2025

The following Corrigendum-1 is hereby issued against RFP for Selection of Acquirer Bank for FASTag-ANPR based Multi Lane Free Flow (MLFF) User Fee Collection at Nemili (Sriperumbudur) Fee Plaza of Walajapet – Poomalle (NH-48) Toll Road Project

Sno.	Reference	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	RFP Schedule – B, 3(c)(1), page no. 111	The bidder/bank shall collect User Fees through MLFF based tolling as per the provisions of the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 and the toll fee notification GSR 828 (E) dated 05.12.2008 as amended from time to time at such rates only and from such vehicles only as have been notified by the Central Government for the use of the said Section of the National Highway /she said bridge and in strict compliance with the provisions of the notification.	The bidder/bank shall collect User Fees through MLFF based tolling as per the provisions of the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 (as amended) and the toll fee notification S.O. 1602(E) dated 17.05.2017 at such rates only and from such vehicles only as have been notified by the Central Government for the use of the said Section of the National Highway /she said bridge and in strict compliance with the provisions of the notification.